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Country

Austria 2.94% 5
Belgium 2.94% 5
Bulgaria 1.18% 2
Czech Republic 1.76% 3
Denmark 7.65% 13
Estonia 0.59% 1
Finland 1.18% 2
France 5.88% 10
Germany  11.18% 19
Greece 2.94% 5
Hungary 1.76% 3
Ireland 1.76% 3
Italy 7.06% 12
Netherlands  882% 15
Norway 1.18% 2
Poland 2.35% 4
Portugal 1.18% 2
Romania 2.94% 5
Rusland 1.18% 2
Serbia 0.59% 1
Slovakia 0.59% 1
Spain 4.12% 7
Sweden 3.53% 6
Switzerland  10.59% 18
Macedonia 1.18% 2
Turkey 3.53% 6

Ukraine 0.59% 1




What is your gender?

20-30

Female 32%

30-40

40-50

Male

o
68% 579

50+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%



If you are a consultant,

What is vour current position?
Y P for how many years?

0-5

Trainee 2%

5-10

Fellow 5%

10-15

92% .. 48%

Consultant
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What was your main route of training?
(more than one answer is possible)

orthopedic surgery

56%

hand surgery
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Do you have any of the following hand
diplomas? (more than one answer is possible)

29%

54%

national diploma

European Board of Hand Sugery Certificate 34%

American Subspeciality Certificate in Surgery of the Hand 2%
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s hand surgery a recognised speciality
in the country you work?
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49%
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Does your hospital/department have
an electronic medical reporting system?

What type of hospitals do you work in?
(more than one answer is possible) Yes

) No
privat

e
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How many hours per week , How much percentages of
do you work (clinical practice): the clinical concerns hand surgery?
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How many hours per week do you spend on

surgery outpatient clinic administration
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What percentage of your practice entails

elective handsurgery
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Your subspeciality interests are
(more than one answer is possible)

none

Do you have a subspeciality?

plexus brachialis

nerve
85%
Yes tumor
congenital
microvascular
No

arthroscopy
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